



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 418 of 2026

Bhola Prasad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Aditya Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Anoop Trivedi, learned Additional Advocate General, who has put in appearance on behalf of the State Respondent submits that he shall serve a counter affidavit upon learned counsel for the applicant within 10 days.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case as fresh on 16.02.2026 at 2:00 P.M.

January 29, 2026
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)