



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 418 of 2026

Bhola Prasad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Aditya Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. On the joint request of Sri Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi, learned Senior Advocate and Sri Anoop Trivedi, learned Additional Advocate General, put up as fresh on **19.03.2026** before the appropriate Court.
2. Matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up to this Court.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 16, 2026
Kirti