



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 418 of 2026

Bhola Prasad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Aditya Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

On the request of Sri Parithosh Malviya, learned AGA, who states that Sri Anup Trivedi, learned Additional Advocate General shall appear and argue the matter on behalf of the State, put up as fresh on 06.04.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

April 2, 2026
S.A.